

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 17-307, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Authorizing City Manager to Execute a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fort Bragg and the County of Mendocino Regarding Collaboration for Development of a Storm Water Resource Plan for the Greater Fort Bragg Area Watersheds

The City will assist the County in education, outreach, and administrative tasks. There will be no financial obligations. The Storm Water Resource Plan is an important element in securing storm water grant funding.